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OFFICIAL NOTICE .

DECISION ON A REQUESTED SPECIAL EXCEPTION c
As provided by the Comprehensive City Zoning Code,
Chapter’7, Article X1V, Revised Ordinances of Albuquergue, NM, 1974
« CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

- ' PLANNING DEPARTMENT ; v .k
- P.O. Box 1283, Albuquerque, NM 87103 : ;

" Encino House East, Inc., requests a  Decision No.. ‘7A-78-430-1-

. variance on Lots 1-9 and 16-24, Hearing Date: January 10, 1979
Block 61, Tijeras Place .Addition, - Decision Dste: January 22, 1979 .
zoned C-2, and located on Highland, ‘ ) ’ o
SE, between Pa\omas and A]varado ) - &

Streets. . . ¢ ) ) . ’

-~ FINDINGS: The Droposed 43 unit apartment is intended for elderly tenants on’ly. : i
The only specul common room will be a laundry room of 336 sauare feet, The normal - '
parking space reguirement would be 66 spaces. Experience at other simflar apart. /
ments for theg erer‘Iy has showm that the proposed ratio of 3/4 parkm%ymt per.
dwelling unit is sufficient. The type of occupancy is an exceptional physical
condition, The proposed variance will not.be injurious to the neighborhood or
_ appropriate use of adjoining property and is consistent with the intent and pur- e
. _ + poses of the Zoning Code and Comprehensive Plan. :

The required- variance is 33 spaces.

DECISION: The required 33 space parking variance is approved for an apartment
+ unit of 43 dwelling units, all of which.shall be occupied by the elder‘ly. ‘and a
* laundry room of 336 square feet.

NOTE: A park development fee of. S39.'00 per dwelling unit will be reqbired by the ~
- City. i - : ' :

. - 5 ) .
If you wish to appeal this, decision, you may do so by February 6, 1979 | in the manner described below, s
ekcerpted from Section 45 of the Comprehensive City Zoning Code. R

Jurisdigtion, App“l ns 0 the Planning Commission. .

quhq.anon A special_exception decision is finsl uniess nppnl is initiated by apphcanon 10 the Cisy on pnsenbod forms within 15

days of the decision.:
Fee. A filing fee to $40 shail accompany each appes! apolication. When an application is mm«kw fae shell not be refunded.

Hearing and Decision. An appeatl shall be heard within 60 days of its filing. The decmon shall be following a public hesring. This
* hearing shall review carefully the previous decisions om the matter. The Planning Department sheil Give written notice of an sppesl,
. together with a notice of the date, tims, and place of hearing to tHe licant, 8 repr fve of the opp: if sny ere k ’
and the appetiant, '

.xﬁ,

The above: decision is not firel and b\.nldmg permits dependent on it will not normally be issued until an sppeal is
decided or the time for filing the appeal has expired without an appeal being filed. However, if public hearing produces
no objection of any kind to apgroval of an application, whith application is approved, the Hearing ‘Examiner may sliow

- issuance of a building permit,before’ 15 days. To reoelve this approval, the applicant agrees in writing to return related
building permits |f an appeal is duly flled - N -

'Sucoessful applicants are reminded lhat other regulations of the City must be complied with, even after ﬁproval of a
spemal exception is secured. This decision“does not constitute approval of plans for a building permit, 1f your apphcmon
is approved, bring this decision when you apply for any related building permit or occupation tax numbef

Aporoval of a conditional use or variance application is void after one year (rom date of approval if the ngm and
privileges granted thereby have pot been executed or utilized.

DAP/cac

Encino House East,. Inc‘, 609. Enc1no Place, NE 87106 .
James N King or prert M. Hasaka, PO Box 25027 87125




ZA MINUTES, 12-6-78 B » -
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ZA-78-429 (Cont'd)

to be 19 feet from the front lot line. He inquired if it would matter that
the second story stiicks out two feet over the first story; therefore, it is
only 17 feet from the front. lot line. . .

Mr. Peterson stated he feels the request should be readvertised for three
feet. However, he will approve the one foot variance. He closed the hear1ng
contlngent‘hpon hearing from the applicant. ' ’

Since the hearing, Mr. Laws contacted .the office and asked that the request be

readvertised for a three foot varidnce to be heard at the January 10, 1979
hearing. .

-
Pl

ZA-78-330 Encino House East, Inc., requests a conditional use for "3
; ' . apartment dwel11ng un1ts on Lots ,1-9 and 16-24, Block 61,
Tijeras Place Addition, zoned C- 2, and 1ocated on H1gh1and
$.t., between Palomas and A]varado Streets.
Jim King was present to represent the request Mr. Peterson noted he visited . !
 the site. He noted that a,parking variance was not requested and added that /

full parking compliance. 1sv~meded at this stage. , % l

Mr. King explained they needed this approval because of the time frame for
filling out the necessary paperwork. :

Mr. Peterson stated his findings.
FINDINGS: The proposal fits into this neighborﬁood. .It will not be injurious

to .the neighbd?hood or appropriate use of adjoining property and is consistent
" with the intent and purposes of the Zoning Code- and Comprehens1ve Plan.

\f,!

T DECISION A conditional use for a three-story building with 43 apartment
E’dweillng units is approved as requested. .

NOTE: The submittal does not identify how full parking requirements will be
, met _This approval does not include a parking area variance at this time.

.

9. ZA-78-431 Temp1e Lodge #6 requests a conditional use for a watchman's
: mobile home on an.unplatted parcel of 1and situate ‘at the
T northeast corner of Indian School Road and Un1vers1tx s '
Boulevard, zoned C-3, and located at 1634 Un1Vers1ty

Boulevard, N.E.

L ‘ ' v
Mr. Self was present to represent the request. Mr. Peterson noted he visited
the site and had no problems- vnth the request. He stated his findings. - l

U
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'7A-78-431 (Cont'd) y

IR MINUTES, 12-6-78

= ) ’ -
£ ) -~

FINDING§ The proposal is not injurious to the neighborhood or appropriate
use of adjeining property and-is consistent with the intent and purposes of
the Zoning Code and Comprehg'\swe Plan. .

ECIS;O : A conditional use for a watchman'é-mobile home is approved as

requested.

10. ZA-78-432 Ralph M. and Sﬁeran N. Marron reﬁuest a three foot side

™~ setback variance to allow an air cond1t1d%jng unit to extend

to as close as one foot from the southeash side lot line on
Lot 14 Block’ 26, Huning Castle Addition, zoned R-1, and
Tocateﬂ at 1755 Kit Carson, S.W.

Sheran Marron was'preéent to represent the request Mr. Peterson noted he
visited the site. Ms. Marron presented. a brochure show1ng a unit similar to
the proposed unit..

) | . %
Mr. Peterson stated his ?indings. . .

FINDINGS: - The house next door is exceptionally far from the proposed C0011Ng
unit, 20 feet or more. This is an exceptional physical condition sufficient
to 3ust1fy the requested variance. It will not’'be injurious to the
neighborhood br appropriate use of adjoining property and is consistent w1th
the intent and purposes of the Zon1ng Code and Camprehensive Plan.

DECISION: A three foot side setbac% variance to allow an HS-9 Lennox air
conditiening system is approved as requested. . .

11. ZA-78-434 John Maloney, Jr., requests a five foot four inch distance N
variance to allow an apartment to be built four feet eight -
inches from the existing residence on Lots 23 and 24, Block
23, Mesa Verde Addition, zoned'R-2, and located at 346 ..
Virginia, N.E. B

. .
Bill Buckley and Kent Ponder, a ne1ghbor were present regard1ng the request.
Mr. Peterson noted he vxslted the site, .He read a 1etter in oppos1t1on from
the La Mesa Community Improvement Association.

»

Mr., Buckley explainea they could add the proposed addition'diréctly to the.
existing dwelling and be in total compliance with the Zoning Code, but they
felt it would look better detached, thus this request.:

Mr. Ponder said he had 'no problem with the proposal.

“8 |
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Reply Requested

by V\-C-78 .

If you have suggestions

: D-‘

or information sbout
this case, please in-

‘dicate on this fomm

and return to Planning

Department. Your

cooperation is appre-

ciated.
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N S NOTICE OF PUBLIC: HEARING = E
LT ZONING HEARING EXAMINER - - QITY OF ALauquerque /
».. : . ‘l .w‘ - i e . . . i _ \ ; . ' g
g TO ALL CITIZENS-AND PARTIES. IN INTEREST: - | :

Notice is hereby given that the Zoning Hearing Exagfﬁer,‘éity of Albuquerque,
will hold & public hearing in the Isleta Room Convention Center . 401- Second
f :00

at.

or.the purpose

Encing House East, Inc., requests a 35 space parking .
vari;née4to allow an apartment with 43 dwelling units and a
laundry room te have 33 parking spaces .on Lots 1-9 and - '
16-24, Block 61, Tijeras Place Addition, zoned C-2, and- .
-located.on Highland, S.E., between Palomas and Alvarado . e
. “Streets. (K-18) - : -

. \ ' . ) .
ZA-79-2 Sorta Inc., requests a conditional use for an adult book
store on the southern portions of Lots 75 and 26, Block 1,
Fair Grounds Addition, 2oned C-3, and locatgg»at 124 San
< Pedro Boulevard, S.E. (K-I8) ot :
A-79-4 - J. A. Hoffman requests a conditional use for 24 dwelling
. units in six apartment buildings on Lots 3-14, Block'39,
Valley View Addition, zoned'p-g, and located in the 100
block of Manzano, N.E., between Central and Copper Avenyes. . !
{K-17) ¢ N oA . ‘ Tal
ZA-79-5 Hanson Homes requests a two foot side ‘setfack varjance.fo " -
. allow a house to remain as,close as threelfeetsFrom the, .
east side lot line on Lot 70, Kachina Hills. Unit I, zoned N
R-1, and| lngated at 13017 Bluecorri Maiden, N.E. (H-23Lﬂ' .
.ZA-79-6 Edward Vopez requests a 1.5 foot fear setback variance to .. |
Fo ' allow a house to extend to 13.5 feet from the rear tot line
on Lot B, replat of Tracts 1938 and 194A1A7A, Jesse Lopez [
~.,Lands, MRGCD Map No. 35, zoned R-1, and located at 1416
- Delia, N.W. (H-12) ~ L ) g

3rd Century Homes requests a 767.15 squi?e foot lot area -

L variance to allow platting of a 5,232.85¢ square foot lot

‘ﬁ (for a house) on about half of what is now Ltts A and B,-
i Mesa Verde Addition, zoned R-2, and located =at 8500 and

' 8508 Marquetge, N.E} {K-19) o

ZA-78-429 Presley Company of New Mexico requests a three foot front
. setbaeck variance to allow a house which comes as close as
. 19 feet from the front lot Vine on Lop 20; Block 5, Montano - .
: West Addition, zoned R-1,.and.located at 5712 Sweetwater .
Drive, N.W. (Deferred from 12-6-78)- (E-11) ) -

ZA-79-8 - Presley.Company of New.Mexico requasts A 1.5 foot frong = - [

. setbhack variance to allow retention of/a house 18.5 feet ;- 1.
from the front lot line on Lot 23, Block 3, West Mesa - EN
Manor, zoned R-1, and located at 7317 Aladdin Court, N.W.
(J-10} o Co :

IA-73-20 P-S Construction Company requests a 1.5 foot front setback , )
. . yvariance to allow a house 18.5 feet from the front lot line
3 on Lot 14, Block 1, Montano Wést Subdivision, zoned R-1, .
- © and located at 6105 Flor de Rio, N.W. (E-11) . _ , ;

Details of these appliggtfons may be éxaminéh at the Plannigg Department, Room L
60t, City Hall, 4th and Marquette,.N.W., betyeen 8:00 A.M. “dnd 5:00 P.M., :
Monday. thru Friday. ' 7 -

7

¥

o

Donald Af fgig;gbn\_m. {
Zoning Hearing Examiner -
! A"j\‘ .' . -
?tﬂéfgfprBLISHED IN THE ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL ON TUESDAY, DECEMBER 26, 1978.
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B § o X &
Meeting Date:, |, /0. /97¥ ZA_ 2/ -4%-7 Z
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\; Index "Map:, A1y AX___ - Ve .

‘Notification Radjus: - __ /99 Feet | CZ- Csu-

F.ross Reference e - ' S
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Legal Description and Location: —<2& /-9 € /e-2Y  pt¢/
cdll Betise Pl goplmits! _
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Request Yrtgmer 2 P
‘ - ¢ "
= - )

T Applicant: A, ‘lew Lort e | Phone: 2y Lysy( —
Address: 409 [rcisd v By Fo00€ - : 7

~ -
Agent: \ frta }ﬂﬁ; W'T)M L2 34442(4-/ ! ’ Phone: JeJ - sz

’
f

+
13
L [}

Address:

. [ X .
Copy of Legal Ad to be sent _ Certified Mail _ Certified Mail

to Applicant and Agent by- . No. . No.
. . * Applicant . Agent

v ) SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS _
. N ( !
L ” _" )

Notices must be mailed from .

the City 11 Days prior to . The Following

the meeting - . . Prepared By:. tnitial . Date
Date Mailed: /L/r’ ’/’7 ¥ Property Description: o2 /:/Y/7y

Signature: D)o p ) "Ownership Search:
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T ‘ ' s A T~ o
s .'_ . . ". . o )
% Re : @ﬁ;“‘ E v, " . \A' e‘. e
A ﬂlw fb’rzﬂmaﬂﬁmqs T
Y R
¢ * " - Randall R. Rarker . .o
o - ) L. Proiect Administrator . L -
P CoT s - ‘ . .
Encmo » \ Encl House East, (
*. 609 Encin PLINE - _39{ - Alvarado SE .
" Aibug .M. 87102 b Albéq . NM 87108° ¢
-% Business Office : < ‘ f (sosms_a:..rﬁz )
Phope (505) 247-4185 = Geneva
~ 13 . \4_ n-19 : Resident Manager
4
. 3 . . H
A - . . -E
_-Donald A. Peterson ’ : e : o ;}
: Zonfing Adimqlstrator L . . - > - -
o City of ‘Albuqlerque . o : N P2
o N Albuquerque, New Mexico ? /’“ '
N “ e -
e . o - i ; k3 .
Dear Mr. Peterson: c ¢ : : Q@
"Our experience at Encino_House énd Encino
" _.House East would indicate that, the ratio of 3/4 . -
. .~ of a_parking space per apartment” 1s very adequate RN
X T at. al! times. . \ )
= The experience at Encino House East,that ’ < ) N
.opened for occupancy September 15 reveals that - ‘ <.
\ we' fiave some 50 - 60 parking spaces that are ' . ’
_ not used at any time, therefore, the proposed 3 ;
i « “ratio of Encino House East Ph{l_rizl d1rect1y e .
acrpss the street from Encino e East,- & e 3
. , - very adequate. . R - g o . .
RECElvED] S T
PLANNING oa?&nwtm ) ? /(/// / ‘7%‘44/ . } *‘ ‘\ .
. . o o
iRandad 1. R. [Parker 7.} e
. JAN161979 . | % _AdmiRistrator , ’§ !
P T T A . ¥ v . N e . . g
/;m‘\‘_w ‘ T N S .
“ ALBUQUERQUE, N.M. B - \ . . ‘
_ RRP:vp . o .. .
S . P.S. 1 Just returned from Encino House East anq observed pur :
' _ parkmg situation and actually we have more than enough .
© . A - space. to take care of agy park1ng requ'lrements across
. the- street RP ‘é:—(’
(.
.. ' Sponsored by the New Mexico Ihterchurch Agency, — a cooperative interchurch and t;omqunity housfng- pro'g.ram. '
In the Land of Enchantment _ ;
> - . S =zH-78-430-1
’ : 2 /
: : Ay
b L o_{”:—_ _’.“
‘. ¥
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. ;i:_\ L 'v_,_-';:v = . .\_{:. . ‘& . . WY * - .
' ’ ;fa ury St IS 1217 First Street, NW. @ F.O. Box 25027. '
) ) , CDNSTRUCTIQN 8 amm Albuguergue, New Hlexico 87125
¥ COMPANY, INC. Phone (SO8) 765-1200 ;
e : . ) s
January 11, 1979 . A r
‘Mr. Donald A. Peterson o . , ‘
Zoning Administration ) ’
Planning Department - .
: ~City of Albuquergue . S
RS - Alhuquerque, New Mexico '
. *  RE: " Z2A-78-430- 1
Encino House East II Park:.ng Variance
.Dear Mr. Peterson: i ’ ’
e o .
. ¢ .= . The Laundry Room for the above project is 21 feet by 16 feet and |
: . . containg 336 square feet..
R 4 . If a,ny furfher information is needed, please let me know.
(9 5
R Very truly yours, &
AN BURY & STAMM CONSTRUCTIO}I COMPANY INC. - . ' \},
B | F.‘ B
4 . W/(/ )t// i . BRSO
W § s ames N. King g
o= Executlve Vice Pre dent %
) JNK :ikw ) &
Y
. -
{ ® N\ L)
< - "RECEIVE
) s " - . PLANNING DEPARTRENT E
JAN161979 .
7 /ﬁgﬁﬁﬁ‘-?\“"! .
) ' ALBUQUERQUE, MM .
B N 5 8 _ -
SKILL ® RESPONSIBILITY ® INTEGRITY :




[ ¢ ¥ OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEWMEXIC.. . . :
* APPLICATION.FOR SPECIAL E)a:armn Clconditionsl Use: : T
, * UNDER THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING DW“B"'@:'m . ,
CODE - a0 Nonconferming
. £ - BBvariance (indicate amount)
- ’ . Hm
NOTE: Thanium 'Proeod:m"tmmon . . A’-'”y..d.
mmmmwm . Front b
_ . . .gidew\t’aa. . ‘
. = . w H . = ‘
1 mucmr-msonmmn K Oter: DK 7S Spaceazantt)
1. . WMSNM Encino House East, Inc. 3 P phm: 247 -4185
MIMWWNEJMMM 87106
2 Agont(ifay):James N. King or Robert M. Hasaka - Phone: _765-1200
-, Mailing Address: - g Box 25027, Albuguerque, ‘N, 87125 :
3 3 wwswnmmmmmummw '\\
4 Simn:M )’?,&/M/:u_ _ Date:12/12/78 TR
tT Il JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTED SPECIAL EXCEPTION (voumayuuamu-rmm) e
s want this spomalmtron terms of your ans)?
* \ - ‘mfél‘!:p'h A, 1, o of the Can;‘u'ehenswe Zom"ngl Co!le requires Off-streg
rex 2, spa tal unit. Reguest variance'te .75 spaces

. . /«717 /~ per unit due to the limited total area available for the sites "

|sm¢mmzmmmdm2mmcm7mv?4£_s_t_1.u_m&mm.
parking for the proposed 43 pnits:in this three to f W

* for planned Elderly Apartment project. Many of the elderly do not or !nl ;
not have rlvate transportation and will rel on public

3. Will this injure adjacent property or meWW?M&w-t the
same occupancy exists in the area. With the present shopping facilities -

and those currently under construction provideadequate facilities within

. wa gt 1stance for e ‘elderly. Very few residences in _the imme iate
proximity.

daf IF THIS IS AN EXPANSIONOF A NONCONFOFIM ING BUILBING, how wnll denial ofthe request
" deny you ressonable use of the property?__— ;

[ ’

4b. [FTHISISA VARIANCtE, what is the exceptional pﬁysiwl condition which you believe justifies the
Limited total area available.

s
. Iti. LOCATION OF REQUESTED SPECIAL EXCEPTION
1. Legal Description _
- l'.ot(sf'l"g & 16-24 - = Block: 61

Subdmgon Nameor_ _Ti] eras Pl Addition
~ L o

Othet Legal Description:

-.’ LI

2. Strest Address (number, if any): Z

mm_falmas___mﬂﬂ #[ o Z v ﬂ::ross::;ts.

V. PROJECTDETAILS ¢ = oY Q, o '»-Q 3
. Present Use of Property:
"2, One accurate site plan, including (ab tting streets and alleys; (b} all sagmﬁcant structures
presently on the property; (c) The d special exception (including dimensions); ( sthistuiefy
on adjomlng prbpem/. wnmn 25 e proposed special exception; (e) north directional arrow;

L ZA-%L 3/




THIS SIDE FOR CITY STAFF USE ONLY
V. INTERNALDATA - = = ' ’ el ..
1. Appgaﬂmmwﬂ e M[k[&ﬂ -
‘2 . smsuu = /. ' . *
3 u-h-un-m rr0-77 .
4 ‘mw 2& k
5. ”"*"‘"’““"“’f'_”- A ‘ﬁ .
&  Zoning Q_ZL —-
8 Logst Adisss e T alber r-._q.&g

9.  Comment Requests Sent on: /QIQT " By:. 0&%;\
_-L&Tufﬂcm — Bidg. & irmp.
P (Perrhit?) -
Surveyor’ ) — _APS *
(Where is Right-of-Way?)
——Clty Engineer : S CcIP s
— Water Rmum; ' : —Zoning Inepection
—Puarks & Recrestion ’ — Dther:
———Fire Department —_—Other:
177
5A
AN

AN




